### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Tag & Label, Inc.		09/30/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crabar/GBF, Inc.	
Street Address:	2441 Presidential Parkway	
City:	Midlothian	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2293871	ATLAS TAG & LABEL, INC.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)377-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (630) 377-2502

Email: khartmannlaw@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Kenneth Hartmann
Address Line 1: 2580 Foxfield Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 104

Address Line 4: St. Charles, ILLINOIS 60174

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Hartmann
Signature:	/KennethHartmann/
Date:	11/11/2010

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0901 OF \$40.00 ZZ338/1

source=Assignment of Atlas Tag & Label Trademark Atlas to Crabar#page1.tif source=Assignment of Atlas Tag & Label Trademark Atlas to Crabar#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0902

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is made and entered into is entered into as of September 30, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), by and among ATLAS TAG & LABEL, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Seller"), in favor of CRABAR/GBF, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademark which is identified on Schedule A (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any applications and/or registrations thereon, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest it may possess in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date and year first above written.

SELLER:

ATLAS TAG & LABEL, INC., a Michigan corporation

By:
Name: Ker of Letting.

Title: Treasure:

PURCHASER:

CRABAR/GBF, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Magel Magill
Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0903

# SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	75249345
Type of Mark	Service Mark
Word Mark	ATLAS TAG & LABEL, INC.

**RECORDED: 11/11/2010** 

**Registration Date** November 23, 1999

Registration No. 2293871

TRADEMARK REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0904